

Information Circular

INFCIRC/901/Add.1

Date: 20 April 2017

General Distribution

Original: English

Communication dated 1 December 2016 received from the Permanent Mission of Canada concerning Certified Training for Nuclear Security Management

Joint Statement on Certified Training for Nuclear Security Management

Addendum

Communication received from the Permanent Mission of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan

- 1. The Secretariat has received a communication dated 27 February 2017 from the Permanent Mission of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan concerning the Joint Statement on Certified Training for Nuclear Security Management, as contained in INFCIRC/901.
- 2. As requested, the communication is herewith circulated for the information of all Member States.

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE HASHEMITE KINGDOM OF JORDAN TO THE UNITED NATIONS AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS



STÄNDIGE VERTRETUNG DES HASCHEMITISCHEN KÖNIGREICHS JORDANIEN BEI DEN VEREINTEN NATIONEN UND BEI DEN ANDEREN INTERNATIONALEN ORGANISATIONEN

Ref. No.: 10/2/340

NOTE VERBALE

The Permanent Mission of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan to the United Nations and other International Organizations in Vienna presents its compliments to the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA), and has the honour to inform the esteemed Agency, that the Government of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan has decided to subscribe to the Joint Statement on Certified Training for Nuclear Security Management from the Permanent Mission of Canada on 01 December 2016.

The Permanent Mission has the honour to kindly request that this communication be circulated as an INFCIRC document to all IAEA Member States.

The Permanent Mission of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan to the United Nations and other International Organizations in Vienna avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) the assurances of its highest consideration.

Vienna, February 27st, 2017



International Atomic Energy Agency Wagramer Strasse 5 1400 Vienna

Fax: 26007

Email: Official.Mail@iaea.org